# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick E. Brutto	04/25/2007
Bonnie A. Pyzowski	04/25/2007
Charles E. Coburn	04/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Angus Chemical Company	
Street Address:	1500 E. Lake Cook Road	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12297675

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Polmatier

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64621A US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Polmatier

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOW33929AUSassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0382

500800490

\$40.00 00.00 source=DOW33929AUSassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0383 Acceptances 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number 88%

FORM 110 (8.5/97)

Docket Ref. 64621

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METALWORKING FLUIDS COMPRISING NEUTRALIZED FATTY ACIDS which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we, by virtue of my/our employee agreement(s) and contractual agreement(s) between our employer(s) and Dow Global Technologies Inc., hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Dow Global Technologies Inc. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work from my/our employer, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> ANGUS CHEMICAL COMPANY 1500 E. Lake Cook Road Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or pominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all

	m priority under all United States		2.2	
	thorize Assignee or its designee to		.,,,	
Application l	No. 60/746,549	Filing Date_	May 5: 2006	
in country <u>tl</u>	he United States of America		- garage Charles and the control of	
	ation, on which the claim for prior			
	any and all countries. I/we do her			
	conflict, opposition or litigation v			
	my and all countries any documen			
	plication as Assignee may request	; and I/we do hereby authorize	e Assignee or its design	see (or nominee(s)) to insert here
	anding equivalent			
	No			
in country				
	Priority application of any count			
	of this Assignment. I/we authorize			
	est that any such Letters Patent be			
2. 4	f, being under covenant not only the	. <del>-</del>	ke me same, but also u	iat such assigned rights are not
	by any grant, license, or other righ	n nerecorore given.		
Subscribed and Declared	try merus:			

Ar. Buffalo Grove, Illinois, USA			At: Buffalo Grove, Illinoi		
this 3 5 day	0 <u> </u>	Z this 25 day of Aps			
		l			
, serve	De 1 - To LL	l	year.	and a	
Signature:	Buch F. Butt		Signature:	N. N. W. M. A.	
Full Name:	Patrick E. Brutto		Full Name:	Bonnie A.	
Residence:	326 Montabello Street	1	Residence:	711 S. Kn	
	Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108	l		Park Ridg	
Country:	United States of America		Country:	United St	
Citizenship:	United States of America		Citizenship:	United St	
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence		P. O. Address:	Same as F	
	ANGUS Chemical Company		Employed By:	ANGUS (	
Of Country:	United States of America		Of Country:	United St	
Ac. Buffalo Gr	ove, Illinois, USA	Ì	At:	***************************************	
this 25 day	of <u>April</u> 20 <u>01</u>		At:day	of	
<b>1</b>					
C	hala E. Cobern.				
Signature:	solved of a comment	Į	Signature:	***************************************	
Full Name:	Charles E. Coburn	Ì	Full Name:		
Residence:	306 Barn Swallow Lane	1	Residence:		
	Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061				
Country:	United States of America		Country:		
Citizenship:	United States of America		Citizenship:		
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence		P. O. Address:		
Employed By:	ANGUS Chemical Company	1	Employed By:		
Of Country:	United States of America	1	Of Country:		

Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By: Of Country:	Park Ridge, Illinois 60068 United States of America United States of America Same as Residence ANGUS Chemical Company United States of America
At:	
this day	of, 20
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	
Country:	
Citizenship:	
P. O. Address:	
Employed By:	
Of Country:	

<sup>( )</sup> Additional names and signatures are attached.

FORM 222

Docket Ref. 64621

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS County/Parish of Lake )
On this 25th day of April ,2007, personally appeared before me,
PATRICK E. BRUTTO  known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL "OFFICIAL SEAL" NORMA J. DI SILVIO Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/20/11
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS County/Parish of LAKE )
On this 25th day of April , 2007, personally appeared before me,
BONNIE A. FYZOWSKI known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL "OFFICIAL SEAL" NORMA J. DI SILVIO Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires 03/20/11
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  STATE OF ILLINOIS County/Parish of LAKE  SS  SS
On this 25th day of April , 2007, personally appeared before me,
CHARLES E. COBURN  known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL "OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/20/11

**PATENT REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0385** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2009**